

HMP Global's Senior Living Executive Conference educational program to address industry challenges, future outlook

Official meeting of Argentum will draw thousands of senior living leaders to Phoenix for 3-day meeting focused on best practices in senior care delivery.

MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA, UNITED STATES, February 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Participants at HMP Global's 2024 Senior Living Executive Conference will experience an elevated educational program addressing the unique challenges facing senior living professionals, including policy developments, emerging issues, and the future outlook for senior care.

The Senior Living Executive Conference will be held April 29 – May 1 in Phoenix,



The educational program is overseen by some of the leading experts in senior living, with a focus on creating the best possible resident experience, improving staffing, and enhancing operational efficiencies.

and is the official meeting of Argentum, the leading national association dedicated to supporting companies operating professionally managed senior living communities. This year's program is timely; according to data from the Alliance for Lifetime Income, 2024 is a record-breaking year for retirement in the United States, with an average of 11,000 Americans per day expected to turn 65 through December.

"As we enter this 'peak 65' year, it is urgent that senior living professionals stay up to date on strategies and best practices to address the real challenges of our industry, across the entire spectrum – active adult, independent and assisted living, and memory and continuing care," said James Balda, President and CEO of Argentum. "The 2024 Senior Living Executive Conference is an opportunity for C-suite executives and senior care leaders at all levels to learn from industry experts and network with colleagues and peers. Our educational program is designed to reflect the realities of our industry and prepare for future challenges."

Sessions will follow 10 learning tracks: Operations, Leadership, Technology, Sales & Marketing, Dining & Hospitality; Finance & Development, HR & Workforce, Resident Engagement & Clinical Wellness, Quality & Risk Management, and Senior Living Fundamentals.

The educational program is overseen by some of the leading experts in senior living, with a focus on creating the best possible resident experience, improving staffing, and enhancing operational efficiencies. Steering Committee members for the 2024 meeting include:

- Tommy Comer, Chief HR Officer at Commonwealth Senior Living
- Ben Exstrom, VP of Information Technology at Sinceri Senior Living
- Angie Fleenor, VP of Clinical Operations at Sinceri Senior Living
- Tavinder Hare, CFO/CIO at Sunrise Senior Living
- Stephen Miller, Executive Director at Atlas Senior Living
- Amy Robinson, National VP, Culinary at Integral Senior Living, LLC
- Kimberly Severns-Jones, Senior VP, QA & Risk at Elegance Living
- Brittney Thoreson, VP of Operations at Knute Nelson
- Christy Van Der Westhuizen, SVP, Sales & Marketing at Legend Senior Living

"It is a very small world in senior living, and we are all working hard to fill our communities with the residents who need us and attract the best possible team members," Comer said. "The beauty of senior living is that when one of us wins, we all win. That camaraderie in the industry is felt very deeply at this conference."

To add to the experience, networking and learning continue through the three days where attendees can engage and participate in vision sessions, keynote addresses, the Executive Director Leadership Institute (EDLI), culinary showcase, Hive sessions, Birds of a Feather networking, and the annual Hero and Best of the Best Awards. Attendees will have powerful networking opportunities, programming that is valuable for the entire executive team, and a dynamic Exhibit Hall with hundreds of the industry's most innovative solutions providers.

For more information or to register, visit <u>seniorlivingconference.com</u>.

ABOUT HMP GLOBALD

HMP Global is the force behind Healthcare Made Practical and is an omnichannel leader in healthcare events, education, and market insights — with a mission to improve patient care. The company produces in-person and virtual accredited medical education events and clinically relevant, evidence-based content for the global healthcare community across a range of therapeutic areas. Its brands include the HMP Global Learning Network, healthcare's most comprehensive source for news and information; mental health education through the Neuroscience Education Institute and Psych Congress national, regional and global events; HMP Market Intelligence, the pharmaceutical industry's preferred resource for drug market analysis; the Leipzig Interventional Course (LINC), the leading, global gathering for interdisciplinary cardiovascular specialists; EMS World Expo, North America's largest EMT and paramedic event; and the Symposium on Advanced Wound Care (SAWC), the largest wound care meeting in the world. For more information, visit <u>hmpglobal.com</u>.

ABOUT ARGENTUM

Argentum is the leading national association exclusively dedicated to supporting companies operating professionally managed, resident-centered senior living communities and the older adults and families they serve. Since 1990, Argentum has advocated for choice, independence, dignity, and quality of life for all older adults. Argentum's programs and initiatives are driven by its membership. For more information or to join Argentum, visit <u>argentum.org</u>.

Sandi Beason, APR HMP Global +1 6015731737 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/687257066

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.